

Calise

Pricing for Bid No. CR-7931-M3 Bread and Rolls/WPS

Indicate brand and specific item bid on line below under heading "Item"

Nutrition fact label with ingredient information and product formulation statement must be submitted with each item bid.

To be awarded on a line-item basis, may bid any or all.

= items awarded to Calise

Item #	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Measure	Item *product spec sheets stating ingredients and nutrient analysis must be submitted with sample per unit measure for each item bid.	Unit Price
1	40,000	Loaves	Bread, Pullman, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 1.5 lb. loaf, 26 slices per loaf.	\$ 2.13 per loaf
2	25,000	Loaves	Bread, Pullman, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich or greater, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 1.75 lb. loaf, 26 slices per loaf.	\$ 2.48 per loaf
3	60,000	16 ct.	Rolls, Hamburger, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 3.5" diameter 1.6 oz. each or greater.	\$ NO BID per 16 count
4	2,000	12 ct.	Rolls, Hamburger, sliced whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 3.5" diameter 2.0 oz. each or greater.	\$ 2.18 per 12 count
5	10,000	16 ct.	Rolls, Frankfurt, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat, 1.6 oz. each or greater.	\$ 4.00 per 16 count
6	10,000	6 ct.	Rolls, Lg. Torpedo/Sub, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat, 2.0 oz. each or greater.	\$ 1.95 per 6 count
7 *	15,000	12 ct.	Whole Grain Dinner Roll, unsliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 1.75 oz. or greater, 1.75 oz. equals to 2 oz. USDA CN equivalent grains.	\$ 1.79 per 12 count
8	27,000	12 ct.	Whole Grain Dinner Roll, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 1.75 oz. or greater, 1.75 oz. equals to 2 oz. USDA CN equivalent grains.	\$ NO BID per 12 count
9	500	package	Lavash - tortilla, round, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat, 8-9" diameter, 45+ grams each, 10 per package	\$ 2.19 per package
10	30,000	stick	French Bread Sticks, whole wheat, not less than 51% whole wheat, dimension 18" +/- length x 3.0"+ width, minimum 8.0 oz. per stick.	\$ 2.19 per stick
11	2,500	16 ct.	Rolls, Hot Dog, New England style, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat, 1.6 oz. each.	\$ 4.00 per 16 count
12	22,000	16 ct.	Rolls, hot Dog, New England style, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat, 2.0 oz. each.	\$ 4.00 per 16 count
13	1,000	4 ct.	Syrian Bread/Pita, 6" round, 100% whole wheat flour. Each pita must weigh 56 grams and count as 2 oz. grain equivalent, 4 per package, 8 oz. net weight.	\$ 1.31 per 4 count
14	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: blueberry muffin, 4 per package	\$ NO BID per package
15	20	loaves	GLUTEN FREE: oatmeal bread: loaf	\$ NO BID per loaf
16	20	loaves	GLUTEN FREE: harvest bread	\$ NO BID per loaf (more)

* Product did not meet spec.

Calise (cont'd)

17	20	each	GLUTEN FREE: baguette	\$ <u>NO BID</u> each
18	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: sandwich rolls, 4 per package	\$ <u>NO BID</u> per package
19	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: hot dog rolls, 4 per package	\$ <u>NO BID</u> per package
20	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: sub rolls, 6 per package	\$ <u>NO BID</u> per package
21	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: bagel, plain, 4 per package	\$ <u>NO BID</u> per package
22	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: bagel, works, 4 per package	\$ <u>NO BID</u> per package

Duva Distributors

Pricing for Bid No. CR-7931-M3 Bread and Rolls/WPS

Indicate brand and specific item bid on line below under heading "Item"

Nutrition fact label with ingredient information and product formulation statement must be submitted with each item bid.

To be awarded on a line-item basis, may bid any or all.

= award to
Duva

Item #	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Measure	Item *product spec sheets stating ingredients and nutrient analysis must be submitted with sample per unit measure for each item bid.	Unit Price
1	40,000	Loaves	Bread, Pullman, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 1.5 lb. loaf, 26 slices per loaf.	\$ <u>2.23</u> per loaf
2	25,000	Loaves	Bread, Pullman, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich or greater, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 1.75 lb. loaf, 26 slices per loaf.	\$ <u>2.43</u> per loaf
3	60,000	16 ct.	Rolls, Hamburger, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 3.5" diameter 1.6 oz. each or greater.	\$ <u>2.94</u> per 16 count
4	2,000	12 ct.	Rolls, Hamburger, sliced whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 3.5" diameter 2.0 oz. each or greater.	\$ <u>2.28</u> per 12 count
5	10,000	16 ct.	Rolls, Frankfurt, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat, 1.6 oz. each or greater.	\$ <u>2.94</u> per 16 count
6	10,000	6 ct.	Rolls, Lg. Torpedo/Sub, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat, 2.0 oz. each or greater.	\$ <u>1.65</u> per 6 count
7	15,000	12 ct.	Whole Grain Dinner Roll, unsliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 1.75 oz. or greater, 1.75 oz. equals to 2 oz. USDA CN equivalent grains.	\$ <u>2.53</u> per 12 count
8	27,000	12 ct.	Whole Grain Dinner Roll, sliced, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat or greater, 1.75 oz. or greater, 1.75 oz. equals to 2 oz. USDA CN equivalent grains.	\$ <u>2.53</u> per 12 count
9	500	package	Lavash - tortilla, round, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat, 8-9" diameter, 45+ grams each, 10 per package	\$ <u>2.21</u> per package
10	30,000	stick	French Bread Sticks, whole wheat, not less than 51% whole wheat, dimension 18" +/- length x 3.0" + width, minimum 8.0 oz. per stick.	\$ <u>2.21</u> per stick
11	2,500	16 ct.	Rolls, Hot Dog, New England style, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat, 1.6 oz. each.	\$ <u>—</u> per 16 count
12	22,000	16 ct.	Rolls, hot Dog, New England style, whole wheat/whole grain rich, no less than 51% whole wheat, 2.0 oz. each.	\$ <u>2.58</u> per 16 count
13	1,000	4 ct.	Syrian Bread/Pita, 6" round, 100% whole wheat flour. Each pita must weigh 56 grams and count as 2 oz. grain equivalent, 4 per package, 8 oz. net weight.	\$ <u>1.04</u> per 4 count
14	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: blueberry muffin, 4 per package	\$ <u>18.58</u> per package
15	20	loaves	GLUTEN FREE: oatmeal bread: loaf	\$ <u>6.32</u> per loaf
16	20	loaves	GLUTEN FREE: harvest bread	\$ <u>6.32</u> per loaf (more)

DIVA (CONT'D)

17	20	each	GLUTEN FREE: baguette	\$ <u>4.65</u> each
18	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: sandwich rolls, 4 per package	\$ <u>6.99</u> per package
19	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: hot dog rolls, 4 per package	\$ <u>6.56</u> per package
20	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: sub rolls, 6 per package	\$ <u>23.86</u> per package
21	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: bagel, plain, 4 per package	\$ <u>7.73</u> per package
22	20	package	GLUTEN FREE: bagel, works, 4 per package	\$ <u>7.73</u> per package